~N

USDOAA
DOG AGILITY

Good Dog 101, LLC

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Barto - PA

Judge: Paul Stolzenburg

Saturday, September 10, 2022
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 9 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 19 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 10 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Masters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 14 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Combined Pairs - 11 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs - 16 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Masters Snooker - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 18 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries

CLASS SCHEDULE

Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Masters Jumpers - 19 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 18 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 2 Entries

Sunday, September 11, 2022

Veterans Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 18 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 22 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 10 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Steeplechase - 34 Entries

Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 12 Entries
Masters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance | Standard - 10 Entries
Starters Standard - 6 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 19 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 94 dogs entered in this event with 250 entries on Saturday
and 171 entries on Sunday for a total of 421 entries.



Running Order List

Saturday, September 10, 2022

Starters Gamblers

22001
22002
22009
22010

24004

Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Jolly, Border Collie, Jean Kanzler

Mounti, German Shepherd Dog, Beverly Melcher

Performance | Gamblers

08003

Kay-dee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandi

Shilling-Daniels

08010

12007
12008

16011
16012

20010
20015
20018

Nora, Border Terrier, Maggie Savory-Posselius

Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage
Biscuit, Cockapoo, LaRue Christman

Rhae, English Shepherd, Kyna Williams
Hawk, English Shepherd, Kyna Williams

Dream, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
Spice, Dalmatian, Karen Linsky
Finn, Labrador Retriever, Maxine Montgomery

Advanced Gamblers

10002

14001

16005

20005
20007

22004
22011

ShockTop, Craft Beer, Kathy Morgan
Wylie, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Frankee, Australian Shepherd, Sue Iobst

Gwin, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Performance Il Gamblers

12009

14006

20019

Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Raven, Border Collie, Ann Hoppe

Spark, Border Collie, Jacky Mento

Masters Gamblers

12001

16001
16002
16004
16006
16007
16008
16003

20003
16010
20002
20004
20008

22006

Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

Duffey, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Ackley
Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
Harper, All-American, Lisa Mann

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson

Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
TAGG, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

22008
22003

20021
24001
24002

Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino

Performance 111 Gamblers

08007
08001
08006
08008
08011

12003
12005
12006

14002
14003
14005

16013
16014
16018
16019
16021

20009
20014
20020

Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Wes & Trisha Gage
Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Gallifrey, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole
Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mark
Tarlton, Westie, Kevin Paull

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Preston, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage

Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer
Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson
Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Bode, Border Collie, Janie Harris

Fixx, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Duff, Border Collie, Maxine Montgomery
Bryn, Border Collie, Jacky Mento

Denali, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark

Veterans Gamblers

12002

16022

Kash, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Scooter, Labrador Retriever, Carol Sutphin

Starters Standard

20005
20008

22002
22004
22009
22010
22008
22011

24004

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Gwin, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Jolly, Border Collie, Jean Kanzler

Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Mounti, German Shepherd Dog, Beverly Melcher

Performance | Standard

08003

Kay-dee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandi

Shilling-Daniels

08005
08010

12007
12008

14007

16011
16017

Oona, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole
Nora, Border Terrier, Maggie Savory-Posselius

Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage
Biscuit, Cockapoo, LaRue Christman

Nova, All-American, Abigail Stuttard

Rhae, English Shepherd, Kyna Williams
Chloe, Border Collie, Susan Lane



16012

20018

Hawk, English Shepherd, Kyna Williams

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Maxine Montgomery

Advanced Standard

10002

14001

20003
20007

22001

ShockTop, Craft Beer, Kathy Morgan
Wylie, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson
Frankee, Australian Shepherd, Sue Iobst

Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros

Performance Il Standard

12009 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
14006 Raven, Border Collie, Ann Hoppe

20010 Dream, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell

20015 Spice, Dalmatian, Karen Linsky

20019 Spark, Border Collie, Jacky Mento
Masters Standard

12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
16001 Duffey, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Ackley
16002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
16005 Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
16006 Harper, All-American, Lisa Mann

16007 Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

16008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

16003 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16010 Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
20002 TAGG, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson
20004 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
22003 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

22006 Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
24002 Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino

Performance 111 Standard

08007
08008

12003
12005

14002
14003
14005

16013
16016
16021

20009
20014
20021
20020

Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Wes & Trisha Gage
Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mark

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Preston, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer
Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson
Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Bode, Border Collie, Janie Harris
Danny, All Breed, Cindy Feroe
Denali, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark

Veterans Standard

12002

16022

Kash, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Scooter, Labrador Retriever, Carol Sutphin

Combined Pairs

10002
16008

16001
16002

20003
20004

16004
22006

16007
24003

20005

DRAW

ShockTop, Craft Beer, Kathy Morgan
Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Duffey, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Ackley
Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford
Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

Perf. Combined Pairs

12009
14007

08001
08011

08009
12003

12006
14002

14005
16024

16013
20014

20011
20012

20020
20021

Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Nova, All-American, Abigail Stuttard

Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Tarlton, Westie, Kevin Paull

Lilly Wasko, Jack Russell Terrier, Kathleen Wasko
Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage
Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer

Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Gimmick, Lion, Alaina Axford

Bode, Border Collie, Janie Harris
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas

Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson

Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Starters Snooker

20008

22001
22009
22010
22011

Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller
Jolly, Border Collie, Jean Kanzler
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Performance | Snooker

08005
08010

Oona, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole
Nora, Border Terrier, Maggie Savory-Posselius

Advanced Snooker

20005

22004

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

Gwin, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson



Performance Il Snooker

20019

Spark, Border Collie, Jacky Mento

Masters Snooker

20004
20003
20002

16003
16007
16001
16005
16008
16002

24003
24002
24001

22006
22008
22003

12001

Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson
TAGG, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson

Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

Duffey, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Ackley
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong

Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

Performance 111 Snooker

14003
14002
14005

16014
16013
16016
16010

20020
20022
20011
20014
20009

08007
08009
08011
08001

12003
12007

Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson
Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer
Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Fixx, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Bode, Border Collie, Janie Harris

Danny, All Breed, Cindy Feroe

Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford

Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark

Reason, Border Collie, Jean Kanzler

Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth

Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Wes & Trisha Gage
Lilly Wasko, Jack Russell Terrier, Kathleen Wasko
Tarlton, Westie, Kevin Paull

Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage

Veterans Snooker

12002
12004

16022

Kash, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Fly, Border Collie, Lorah Hopkins

Scooter, Labrador Retriever, Carol Sutphin

Starters Jumpers

20008

22001
22002
22009
22010
22011

Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Jolly, Border Collie, Jean Kanzler
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Performance | Jumpers

08003

Kay-dee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandi

Shilling-Daniels

08005
08010
08004

20018

Oona, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole
Nora, Border Terrier, Maggie Savory-Posselius
Darla, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Maxine Montgomery

Advanced Jumpers

14001

Wylie, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

Performance Il Jumpers

12007

Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage

Masters Jumpers

12001

16002
16001
16004
16005
16007
16008
16003

20005
20002
20003
20004

22004
22006
22008
22003

24001
24002
24003

Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Duffey, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Ackley
Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
TAGG, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson
Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson

Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Gwin, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino
Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

Performance 111 Jumpers

08006
08008
08009

12003
12005
12006

14002
14003
14004
14005

16010
16014
16016
16024

20009
20014
20020
20022

Gallifrey, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole
Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mark
Lilly Wasko, Jack Russell Terrier, Kathleen Wasko

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Preston, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes & Trisha Gage

Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer

Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson

Maddie, Border Collie, Maxine Montgomery
Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Fixx, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Danny, All Breed, Cindy Feroe

Gimmick, Lion, Alaina Axford

Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark

Reason, Border Collie, Jean Kanzler

Veterans Jumpers

12002

16022

Kash, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Scooter, Labrador Retriever, Carol Sutphin



Running Order List
Sunday, September 11, 2022

Veterans Jumpers _ _
08002 Roger, Chihuahua, Tracey Lightner

16022 Scooter, Labrador Retriever, Carol Sutphin

12004 Fly, Border Collie, Lorah Hopkins Advanced Jun1pers
12002 Kash, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

20007 Frankee, Australian Shepherd, Sue Iobst
04001 Phire, Dragon, Jacky Mento

14001 Wylie, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

Performance III Jumpers 10001 Tanzanite, Papillon, Linda Womer
20011 Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

20009 Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth Performance | Jumpers

16020 Kai, Border Collie, Krysta Barnhart

20014 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas 20017 Brylee, Belgian Tervuren, Joyce Brook
20016 Quincy, Border Collie, Katie Leisey 20010 Dream, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell

20013 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon Sample
16016 Danny, All Breed, Cindy Feroe

16010 Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford 16023 Laverne, All Breed, Sue Fineman

16014 Fixx, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey 16015 Toby, Min Aust Shep, Lee Gibison

16013 Bode, Border Collie, Janie Harris

16021 Denali, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore 12008 Biscuit, Cockapoo, LaRue Christman

16024 Gimmick, Lion, Alaina Axford 12010 Jampa, Tibetan Terrier, Marianne Carsen

14005 Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt 08003 Kay-dee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandi

14003 Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson Shilling-Daniels

14002 Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer 08010 Nora, Border Terrier, Maggie Savory-Posselius

08004 Darla, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs
12005 Preston, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
12003 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

, , o Starters Jumpers
08006 Gallifrey, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole

08001 TIdgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman 22009 Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

22005 Pirate, Border Collie, Dan Burke
22002 Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford

Masters Jumpers 22001 Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
24005 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Jeff Mrakovich

24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz Steeplechase_ PerforHWance

24002 Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino

24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison 20023 oQuilla, Belgian Tervuren, Joyce Brook

95 . . 20019 Spark, Border Collie, Jacky Mento

003 Seb, Border COlll?’ Cliff 5nderso§ 20017 Brylee, Belgian Tervuren, Joyce Brook
22008 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore 20016 OQuincy, Border Collie, Katie Leisey

22007 Ani, Border COllle’,KrySta Barnhart 20014 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
22006 Legacy’ Border Co}lle, ?a“et Gauntt 20011 Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
22004 Gwin, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson 20009 Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth

20006 Glorious, Mudi, Linda Womer

20004 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

20001 Zip, Border Collie, Blake Rivas

20005 Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20003 Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson

16019 Bryn, Border Collie, Jacky Mento
16015 Toby, Min Aust Shep, Lee Gibison
16014 Fixx, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

16003 113 . 14005 Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman 14003 Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson

16008 Ditto, Unlgorn, Sa“dY Costello 14002 Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer
16007 Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

16005 Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
16009 Zealot, All Breed, Jeff Mrakovich
16004 Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush
16002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

12003 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

Steeplechase - Championship

12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

24005 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Jeff Mrakovich
24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
24002 Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino

24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Performance Il Jumpers

20019 Spark, Border Collie, Jacky Mento

. , . 22008 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20015 Spice, Dalmatian, Karen Linsky



22006
22005
22003

16010
20003
20006
20004
20001

16003
16008
16007
16005
16002

12001

10001

Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Pirate, Border Collie, Dan Burke
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson
Glorious, Mudi, Linda Womer

Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Zip, Border Collie, Blake Rivas

Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

Tanzanite, Papillon, Linda Womer

Veterans Standard

16022

12002

Scooter, Labrador Retriever, Carol Sutphin

Kash, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Performance 111 Standard

20016 Quincy, Border Collie, Katie Leisey

20014 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
20009 Torin, English Shepherd, Susan Roth

16021 Denali, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
16016 Danny, All Breed, Cindy Feroe

16013 Bode, Border Collie, Janie Harris

14005 Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
14003 Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson

14002 Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer

12005 Preston, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

12003 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
08001 TIdgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Masters Standard

24005 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Jeff Mrakovich
24002 Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino

24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
22006 Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

22003 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20004 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20001 Zip, Border Collie, Blake Rivas

16010 Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
16003 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

16005 Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
16004 Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

16009 Zealot, All Breed, Jeff Mrakovich

16002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

Performance Il Standard

20019
20015
20010

Spark, Border Collie, Jacky Mento
Spice, Dalmatian, Karen Linsky
Dream, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell

Advanced Standard

22007
22001

20006
20003

14001

10001

Ani, Border Collie, Krysta Barnhart
Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros

Glorious, Mudi, Linda Womer
Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson

Wylie, Rat Terrier, Nancy Cush

Tanzanite, Papillon, Linda Womer

Performance | Standard

20017
20013

16015
16017
16023

12010
12008

08010
08002
08003

Brylee, Belgian Tervuren, Joyce Brook
Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon Sample

Toby, Min Aust Shep, Lee Gibison
Chloe, Border Collie, Susan Lane
Laverne, All Breed, Sue Fineman

Jampa, Tibetan Terrier, Marianne Carsen
Biscuit, Cockapoo, LaRue Christman

Nora, Border Terrier, Maggie Savory-Posselius
Roger, Chihuahua, Tracey Lightner
Kay-dee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandi

Shilling-Daniels

Starters Standard

22008
22005
22004
22009
22002

20005

Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Pirate, Border Collie, Dan Burke

Gwin, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

Grand Prix Qualifier - Performance

20014
16015
14002
14005
14003
12003

08006

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Toby, Min Aust Shep, Lee Gibison

Nala, All-American, Kendra Kramer

Johnny B, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Zoe, Wheatable, Cliff Anderson

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

Gallifrey, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Mike Amole

Grand Prix Qualifier - Championship

24002
24001

22003
22006

16010
20001
20006
20003

16007
16008

Speed, Border Collie, Sue Tovino
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Zip, Border Collie, Blake Rivas

Glorious, Mudi, Linda Womer

Briggs, SC Wheaten, Cliff Anderson

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford
Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello



12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

10001 Tanzanite, Papillon, Linda Womer



